CHURCHILL DOWNS - October 26, 2025 - Race 10
STAKES Street Sense S. Grade 3 - Thoroughbred

FOR TWO YEAR OLDS.
Distance: One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Fierceness - 1:40.66 - May 2, 2025)
Purse: $200,000 Added
Includes: $50,000 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund
Available Money: $200,000
Value of Race: $200,000 1st $122,070, 2nd $39,700, 3rd $19,850, 4th $9,925, 5th $5,955, 6th $2,500
Weather: Clear, 58° Track: Fast

Off at: 5:26 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

28Sep25 °cp?t
40ct25 ‘BAQ®
21Sep25 “cD?
14Sep25 “cD*
12Sep25 ‘cD*
60ct25 *IND*
13Sep25 écD®

7

P aNOO P~

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Incredibolt (Torres, Jaime)

Universe (Ortiz, Jose)

Very Connected (Esquivel, Emmanuel)
| Did | Did (Ortiz, Jr., Irad) (*®cbs
Ganaas (Morales, Edgar)

Bricklin (Gaffalione, Tyler)

Vost (Saez, Luis)

Fractional Times: 24.29 48.83 1:13.40 1:38.32
(24:54) (24:57) (24:92) (6:35)

Split Times:
Run-Up: 50 feet

Wgt MIE PP

122 --
122 --
122 -
122 b
122 -
122 b
122 b

Final Time: 1:44.67

P OONOO MW

Start 1/4

gawrk ho NN

7

ol 1/2
6l
51/2
11/2
3Head
41 1/2

3/4
41/2
2Head
6Head
33 1/2
lHead

EQUIBASE

Vv

Fin Odds
1134 400
224 g 0%
gHead 1337
434 6.80
5914 369
6 54.57
4.70

Winner: Incredibolt, Dark Bay or Brown Colt, by Bolt d'Oro out of Sapphire Spitfire, by Awesome Again. Foaled Apr 04, 2023 in Kentucky.

Winner's sire standing at Spendthrift
Breeder: Deann Baer & Greg Baer DVM
Owner: Pin Oak Stud LLC

Trainer: Mott, Riley

Total WPS Pool: $289,765

Pgm Horse
7  Incredibolt
3 Universe

4 Very Connected

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
10.18 4.54 3.34  $2.00 Exacta 7-3 30.50 130,872
2.96 2.76  $0.50 Trifecta 7-3-4 32.00 61,979
4.92  $0.10 Superfecta 7-3-4-6 22.06 34,545
$1.00 Daily Double 13-7 38.34 31,798
$0.50 Pick 3 4-13-7 (3 correct) 59.28 35,369
$1.00 Super High Five ~ 7-3-4-6-2 829.47 58,868
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
7 Incredibolt 7 7° 7PV y33s g2 1134
3 Universe 2 S112 HL2 oHead 112 o134
4 Very Connected 6 I 6° g 14 5° 3
6 IDidlDid 4 53112 54 3Head 2212 4
2 Ganaas 1 112 112 qHead o112 54 3/4
5 Bricklin 3 3? 4212 gAla grlz 14
1 Vost 5 22 32112 4514 452 172 -

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

3w,4p upr,rally,cleard
2w,bid btw,led,bested
bump st,2p,5p1/4,rally
4p,bid 3w2nd,flattened
ins pair 2nd, faded
bmp/bob st,3w,wknd 2nd
ins,wkn,pulld up,walkd

Trainers: 7 - Mott, Riley; 3 - McPeek, Kenneth; 4 - McPeek, Kenneth; 6 - Maker, Michael; 2 - McKeever, Andrew; 5 - Brisset, Rodolphe; 1 - Walden,

William

Owners: 7 - Pin Oak Stud LLC; 3 - 4 G Racing LLC, Day, Gregg, Crain, Steven and Magdalena Racing; 4 - Dream Big Racing, LLC; 6 - Paradise Farms
Corp., Staudacher, David, Turman Racing Stable LLC and Skychai Racing LLC; 2 - Shadwell Stable; 5 - Imagine Racing; 1 - OXO Equine LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
INCREDIBOLT trailed three wide, advanced around the far turn, rallied in the four path in upper stretch, brushed with an inner foe while progressing into the

final furlong, reeled in the leader at the sixteenth pole and drew clear. UNIVERSE prompted two wide, bid between horses around the far turn, led in upper
stretch, but got outkicked by an outer bidder at the sixteenth pole and was second best. VERY CONNECTED bumped with an outer foe at the start, laid off
of the pace in the two path, trailed before fanning out to the five path while picking up stride entering the lane, then rallied to reach show at the wire. | DID |
DID laid off of the pace in the four path, bid three deep around the far turn, but flattened out in upper stretch, brushed with an outer rival while chasing into
the final furlong, kept on to rebid for show between rivals late but missed at the wire. GANAAS set the pace as an outer foe prompted, clung to an
advantage from a pair of outer bidders turning for home, but got headed in upper stretch and faded. BRICKLIN bumped with an inner foe and bobbled subtly
at the start, stalked three wide then weakened between horses rounding the far turn. VOST tracked along the inside, weakened turning for home, was pulled
in midstretch then walked off.

®obsDenotes OBS Graduate

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CD&CY=USA&DATE=10/26/2025&RACE=10&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CD&CY=USA&DATE=10/26/2025&RACE=10&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6260881895&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sales_OBS/HorseProfile_Name
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6000455656&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sire_Spendthrift_BoltdOro
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6000455656&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sire_Spendthrift_BoltdOro
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6260881895&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sales_OBS/HorseProfile_Name

