## CHURCHILL DOWNS - October 26, 2025 - Race 10

STAKES Street Sense S. Grade 3 - Thoroughbred

FOR TWO YEAR OLDS.

Distance: One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Fierceness - 1:40.66 - May 2, 2025)

Purse: \$200,000 Added

Includes: \$50,000 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund

Available Money: \$200,000

Value of Race: \$200,000 1st \$122,070, 2nd \$39,700, 3rd \$19,850, 4th \$9,925, 5th \$5,955, 6th \$2,500

Weather: Clear, 58° Track: Fast

Off at: 5:26 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
28Sep25 10CD1	7	Incredibolt (Torres, Jaime)	122	7	7	7	7	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	4.09	3w,4p upr,rally,cleard
4Oct25 <sup>7</sup> BAQ <sup>3</sup>	3	Universe (Ortiz, Jose)	122	3	2	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	$2^{2}$	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	$2^{2 \cdot 1/4}$	1.42*	2w,bid btw,led,bested
21Sep25 <sup>4</sup> CD <sup>1</sup>	4	Very Connected (Esquivel, Emmanuel)	122	4	6	6 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	13.37	bump st,2p,5p1/4,rally
14Sep25 <sup>4</sup> CD <sup>1</sup>	6	I Did I Did (Ortiz, Jr., Irad) @obs	122 b	6	4	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3/4</sup>	6.80	4p,bid 3w2nd,flattened
12Sep25 <sup>7</sup> CD <sup>1</sup>	2	Ganaas (Morales, Edgar)	122	2	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>9 1/4</sup>	3.69	ins pair 2nd, faded
6Oct25 3IND1	5	Bricklin (Gaffalione, Tyler)	122 b	5	3	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>45</sup>	6	54.57	bmp/bob st,3w,wknd 2nd
13Sep25 8CD3	1	Vost (Saez, Luis)	122 b	1	5	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	7	7		4.70	ins,wkn,pulld up,walkd

Fractional Times: 24.29 48.83 1:13.40 1:38.32 Final Time: 1:44.67

**Split Times:** (24:54) (24:57) (24:92) (6:35)

Run-Up: 50 feet

Winner: Incredibolt, Dark Bay or Brown Colt, by Bolt d'Oro out of Sapphire Spitfire, by Awesome Again. Foaled Apr 04, 2023 in Kentucky.

BOLT d'ORO Winner's sire standing at Spendthrift

Breeder: Deann Baer & Greg Baer DVM

Owner: Pin Oak Stud LLC Trainer: Mott, Riley

**Total WPS Pool: \$289,765** 

Pgm HorseWinPlaceShowWager TypeWinning NumbersPayoft7Incredibolt10.184.543.34\$2.00 Exacta7-330.50	130,872
7 Incredibalt 10.18 4.54 3.34 \$2.00 Evacta 7-3 30.50	/ -
7 Indicabolt 10.10 4.04 0.04 \(\pi_{\text{2.00}}\) Exacta 10	
3 Universe 2.96 2.76 \$0.50 Trifecta 7-3-4 32.00	61,979
4 Very Connected 4.92 \$0.10 Superfecta 7-3-4-6 22.06	34,545
\$1.00 Daily Double 13-7 38.34	31,798
\$0.50 Pick 3 4-13-7 (3 correct) 59.28	35,369
\$1.00 Super High Five 7-3-4-6-2 829.47	58,868

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
7	Incredibolt	7	7 <sup>5</sup>	7 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>1 3/4</sup>
3	Universe	2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 3/4</sup>
4	Very Connected	6	64	6 <sup>5</sup>	6 <sup>5</sup> .1/4	5 <sup>5</sup>	3 <sup>4</sup>
6	I Did I Did	4	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup>
2	Ganaas	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>4 3/4</sup>
5	Bricklin	3	3 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>14</sup>
1	Vost	5	4 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	7 <sup>52 1/2</sup>	

Trainers: 7 - Mott, Riley; 3 - McPeek, Kenneth; 4 - McPeek, Kenneth; 6 - Maker, Michael; 2 - McKeever, Andrew; 5 - Brisset, Rodolphe; 1 - Walden,

William

Owners: 7 - Pin Oak Stud LLC; 3 - 4 G Racing LLC, Day, Gregg, Crain, Steven and Magdalena Racing; 4 - Dream Big Racing, LLC; 6 - Paradise Farms Corp., Staudacher, David, Turman Racing Stable LLC and Skychai Racing LLC; 2 - Shadwell Stable; 5 - Imagine Racing; 1 - OXO Equine LLC;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

INCREDIBOLT trailed three wide, advanced around the far turn, rallied in the four path in upper stretch, brushed with an inner foe while progressing into the final furlong, reeled in the leader at the sixteenth pole and drew clear. UNIVERSE prompted two wide, bid between horses around the far turn, led in upper stretch, but got outkicked by an outer bidder at the sixteenth pole and was second best. VERY CONNECTED bumped with an outer foe at the start, laid off of the pace in the two path, trailed before fanning out to the five path while picking up stride entering the lane, then rallied to reach show at the wire. I DID I DID laid off of the pace in the four path, bid three deep around the far turn, but flattened out in upper stretch, brushed with an outer rival while chasing into the final furlong, kept on to rebid for show between rivals late but missed at the wire. GANAAS set the pace as an outer foe prompted, clung to an advantage from a pair of outer bidders turning for home, but got headed in upper stretch and faded. BRICKLIN bumped with an inner foe and bobbled subtly at the start, stalked three wide then weakened between horses rounding the far turn. VOST tracked along the inside, weakened turning for home, was pulled in midstretch then walked off.

**Cobs** Denotes OBS Graduate

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.